77,290 96,538

77,290 96,538

1,383 2,165

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION- QUEENSLAND CHAPTER

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Note 13D: Credit Risk

Financial assets
Cash at bank

Trade receivables
Total

2017 2016
$ $

222,814 295,771

222,917 212,183

445,731 507,954

Credit quality of financial instruments not past due or individually determined as impaired

Cash at bank
Trade receivables
Total

Note 13E: Market Risk

Interest rate risk

Not Past
Due Nor

Impaired
2017

$
222,814
222,917
445,731

Past due or
impaired

2017
$

Not Past
Past due or

Due Nor
impaired

Impaired
2016 2016

$ $
295,771
212,183
507,954

The reporting unit's only exposure to interest rate risk is in relation to cash and cash equivalents.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2017

Risk Variable

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk

Change in
risk
variable%

+2%
-2%

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2016

Risk variable

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk

38

Change in
risk variable
%

+2%
-2%

Effect on
Profit and Equity

loss
$ $
4,456 4,456

(4,456) (4,456)

Effect on
Profit and Equity

loss
$ $

5,915 5,915
(5,915) (5,915)

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION~ QUEENSLAND CHAPTER

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Note 14 Fair Value Measurement

Note 14A: Financial Assets and Liabilities

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and
other current liabilities approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short term
maturities of these instruments.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount which the instrument
could be exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties. The following methods and